
Tauranga Open Cross Country 29th May 2021 

Club House Finish      Waipuna Park Wet

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

Masters Men #8km

15 1 Sjors Corporaal MM35 26:57 Rotorua Lake City Athletics

17 2 Steve Rees-Jones MM35 28:18 Cambridge Hamilton City Hawks

18 3 Iain Macdonald MM35 29:21 Rotorua Lake City Athletics Club

22 4 Dean Chiplin MM35 29:59 Cambridge Cambridge Athletic & Harrier Club

23 5 Matthew Parsonage MM35 30:04 Rotorua Lake City Athletics Club

26 6 Brad Dixon MM35 31:05 Tauranga Tauranga

28 7 Andrew Vane MM35 31:22 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

29 8 John Charlton MM35 31:40 Hamilton Cambridge Athletic & Harrier Club

31 9 Adam Hazlett MM35 32:26 Tauranga

32 10 Stewart Simpson MM35 32:41 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

33 11 Mike Harris MM35 32:45 Hamilton Hamilton Hawks

34 12 Joe Mace MM35 32:57 Hamilton Hamilton Hawks

35 13 Andrew Twiddal MM35 33:40 Rotorua Lake City

36 14 Benjamin Tallon MM35 34:04 Tauranga

37 15 John Caie MM35 34:17 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

38 16 Alan Crombie MM35 35:08 Rotorua Lake City Athletics Club

39 17 Michael Craig MM35 35:22 Tauranga Tauranga

40 18 Mark Handley MM35 35:49 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

43 19 Terry Furmage MM35 37:03 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

Masters Men #6km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

19 1 Gavin Smith MM65 29:21 Tauranga Athletics Tauranga Inc

24 2 Trevor Ogilvie MM65 30:14 Rotorua Lake City Athletics Club

41 3 David Griffith MM65 36:01 Cambridge Cambridge Athletic & Harrier Club

42 4 Richard Sweetman MM65 36:08 Tauranga

44 5 John Shivas MM65 39:55 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

45 6 Mike Riley MM65 41:27 Hamilton Hamilton City Hawkes

Men U18 #6km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

6 1 Ian Pugh MU18 21:23 Bethlehem College Tauranga Ramblers

7 2 Benjamin Rickerby MU18 21:37 Auckland

8 3 Hayden Waddell MU18 21:42 St Peter's School RD3 Hamilton Hamilton Hawks

10 4 Harvey Williams MU18 22:29 St Peter's School, Cambridge Cambridge Hamilton Hawks

11 5 Azrael Cabusao MU18 23:55 Tauranga Boys College Papamoa Te Puke Harriers

13 6 Toby Finlayson MU18 24:05 St Pauls Collegiate

14 7 Isaac Reay MU18 25:16 St Pauls Collegiate

Men U20 #6km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

1 1 James Corbett MU20 20:28 Hamilton Hamilton City Hawks

2 2 Joe Mortimer MU20 20:39 Tauranga Boys College Tauranga

3 3 Zach Dellany MU20 20:42 Hamilton Hamilton City Hawks

4 4 William Taylor MU20 20:54 Hamilton Hawks

5 5 Liam Dooley MU20 20:56 Whakatane Whakatane Athletic and Harriers Club

9 6 Benjamin Hennessy MU20 22:12 Waihi College Waihi Waihi Athletics

Senior Men #8km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

16 1 Josiah Ney SM 27:43 Cambridge

20 2 Liam Bird SM 29:28

21 3 Andrew Lloyd SM 29:31 Team TIP

25 4 Ephraim Sisay SM 30:54 Rotorua Lake City

27 5 Michael Sutton SM 31:14 Papamoa Athletics Tauranga

30 6 Max Gordan SM 32:04

Senior Women #8km Unofficial Event

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

12 1 Alice Mason SW 24:00

Alice Mason ran 6km starting with the Men and completed 6km after racing in Women's race.



Tauranga Open Cross Country 29th May 2021 

Masters Women #4km

12 1 Sally Gibbs MW 17:15 Katikati Athletics Tauranga

18 2 Karyn McCready MW 19:56

21 3 Loris Reed MW 21:25 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

Senior Women #46km 

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

2 Anneke Grogan SW 15:00 Auckland

3 2 Kerry White SW 15:28 Hamilton City Hawks

5 3 Alice Mason SW 15:40 Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

7 4 Aimee Ferguson SW 16:19 Hamilton Hamilton City Hawks

13 5 Megan Grant SW 17:37 Rotorua Lake City Athletic Club

19 6 Andrea Neal SW 20:11 Welcome Bay Tauranga Ramblers

22 7 Rachael Wright SW 28:12 Rotorua Lake City Athletics club

Women U18 #4km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

4 1 Boh Ritchie WU18 15:31 St. Peter's, Cambridge Hamitlon City Hawks

6 2 Lulu Johnson WU18 16:02 MMC TAURANGA Tauranga ramblers

8 3 Olivia Tilby-Adams WU18 16:36 PapamoaCollege Tauranga

9 4 Grace Cooney WU18 16:46 Mt Maunganui College Mt Maunganui

14 5 Jessica Lamb WU18 17:53 John Paul College Rotorua Rotorua Lake City Athletics Club

16 6 Grace Wisnewski WU18 18:56 St Peters Cambridge Hamilton Hamilton City Hawks

17 7 Anja Crombie WU18 19:21 ACG Rotorua Lakes City Athletics Club

20 8 Lily Sheary WU18 20:25 St Peter's School, Cambridge Hawks

Women U20 #4km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

1 1 Hannah Gapes WU20 14:36 John Paul College Rotorua Lake City Athletics

10 2 Sophie Harris WU20 17:06 Hamilton Hamilton City Hawks

11 3 Tara Sacke WU20 17:12 Cambridge High School Cambridge Hamilton City Hawks Athletics

15 4 Annalies Kalma WU20 18:38 Te Aroha Athletics Club R D Waitoa Te Aroha

Boys U14 #3km

7 1 Samuel Rickerby BU14 11:09 Auckland

8 2 Kayden Theron BU14 11:27 Papamoa College Papamoa Te Puke Harriers

9 3 Liam Harrison BU14 11:38 Pongakawa School Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

13 4 Corin Jack BU14 12:04 Home Schooled Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

14 5 Louis Cairns BU14 12:07 Otumoetai College Tauranga CK Coaching

17 6 Charlie Dawson BU14 12:14 Tauranga Intermediate Tauranga

18 7 Josh Smith BU14 12:19 Tauranga Intermediate Tauranga

25 8 Max Balmer BU14 12:49 Bethlehem College Tauranga Greerton Athletics

29 9 Kingston Ryan BU14 13:00 Rotorua Intermediate School Rotorua

38 10 James McLaughlin BU14 14:20 Tauranga Intermediate Tauranga

Boys U16 #3km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

1 1 Elliott Pugh BU16 10:14 Bethlehem College Tauranga Ramblers

2 2 George Wyllie BU16 10:20 Tauranga boys college Tauranga Tauranga ramblers

3 3 Finnley Oliver BU16 10:39 Mount maunganui college Tauranga

4 4 Heath Lash BU16 10:44 Rotorua Boys High

5 5 Liam Good BU16 10:57 Tauranga boys college Tauriko

6 6 Shawn Halford BU16 11:08 St Johns College Hamilton

11 7 Adisen Mahy BU16 11:51 Mount College Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

15 8 Jamie Cabusao BU16 12:11 Papamoa College Papamoa Te Puke Harriers

32 9 Owen Hooker BU16 13:16 Mount Maunganui College Tauranga Te Puke Harriers

39 10 Jack Charlton BU16 14:28 Hamilton Cambridge Athletic & Harrier Club

Girls U14 #3km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

10 1 Eleanor Pugh GU14 11:41 Bethlehem College Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

19 2 Olivia Mclachan GU14 12:20 Te Puke Intermediate Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

20 3 Carenza Elley GU14 12:24 Hamilton Girls High School Hamilton Hamilton Hawks

23 4 Sophie Garrett GU14 12:41 Otumoetai college Tauranga

27 5 Eva Jeffries GU14 12:55 Tauranga Intermediate Tauranga

28 6 Isla Rogers GU14 12:56 Bethlehem College Tauranga

31 7 Thea Mace GU14 13:13 Peachgrove Hamilton Hamilton Hawks

33 8 Emma Hooker GU14 13:35 Mount Maunganui Intermediate Tauranga Te Puke Harriers

35 9 Ruby Jones GU14 13:42 Tauranga Intermediate Tauranga Greerton Athletics

37 10 Jules Delaere GU14 14:18 Pongakawa School Te Puke

40 11 Tyla Albrecht GU14 14:34 Rotorua Intermediate School Rotorua

41 12 Mila Tallon GU14 14:59 ACG Tauranga



Tauranga Open Cross Country 29th May 2021 

Girls U16 #3km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

12 1 Ella Smart GU16 11:53 Matamata College matamata

16 2 Alex Rawlinson GU16 12:13 Otumoetai College Tauranga

21 3 Bronwen Rees-Jones GU16 12:24 Cambridge High School Cambridge Cambridge

22 4 Letizia Hay GU16 12:32 St Peter's School Waikato Hawks

24 5 Bella Wyatt GU16 12:45 Rotorua Lake City

30 6 Alex Tilby-Adams GU16 13:10 Papamoa Tauranga

34 7 Alanah Eru GU16 13:36 Mount Maunganui College Tauranga Te Puke Harriers

36 8 Georgie-Rose Boyd GU16 13:59 St Peter's Cambridge Hamilton Hamilton City Hawks

Boys U12 #2km

1 1 Nathan Theron BU12 8:15 Papamoa Primary Papamoa Te Puke Harriers

2 2 Oscar Mitchell BU12 8:23 Maungatapu Tauranga

3 3 Cooper Hogan BU12 8:41 Pongakawa Primary School Whakatane Te Puke Harriers

5 4 Luke Balmer BU12 9:12 Maungatapu Tauranga Greerton Athletics

6 5 Harry Abrahams BU12 9:25 Te Puke Intermediate Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

7 6 Roco Luke BU12 9:27 Pyes Pa Primary School Tauranga

8 7 Jai Kenny BU12 9:36 Maungatapu Tauranga

10 8 Kaias Apaapa BU12 9:52 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Welcome bay

13 9 Declan Albrecht BU12 10:28 Westbrook School Rotorua

14 10 Ariel Halpin BU12 10:34 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

16 11 Joel McLay BU12 10:41 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

21 12 Finn Kilkenny BU12 11:33 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

22 13 Liam McMillan BU12 11:50 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Welcome  Bay Tauranga

Girls U12 2km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

4 1 SobhÃ¡n Cameron GU12 8:57 Maungatapu Tauranga Bellevue

9 2 Quinn Pike GU12 9:40 Cambridge Middle School Waikato

11 3 Sophie Vomacka GU12 10:03 Te Puke intermediate Te Puke Te Puke athletics

12 4 Cassia Tallon GU12 10:06 ACG Tauranga

15 5 Brooklyn Shaw GU12 10:34 Rotorua Lake City Athletics

17 6 Keira Burborough-MurphyGU12 10:57 Lynmore primary school Rotorua Lake City Athletics

18 7 Sienna Brewerton GU12 11:04 Bethlehem Prmary Bethlehem

19 8 Ruby Delaere GU12 11:05 Pongakawa School Te Puke Te Puke Athletics Club/Harriers

20 9 Sianne Driver GU12 11:20 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

23 10 Abigail Morgan GU12 13:01 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

24 11 Gabrielle Addison GU12 14:46 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

Boys U10 #1km

1 1 Marcus Ryan BU10 4:06 Otanga Primary Rotorua

2 2 Mason Webb BU10 4:09 Maungatapu School Tauranga Ramblers

4 3 Braxton Allen BU10 4:18 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

6 4 Fletcher Smith BU10 4:25 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

7 5 Jake Balmer BU10 4:26 Maungatapu Tauranga Greerton Athletics

8 6 Tex Heassey BU10 4:28 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

10 7 Taj Cameron BU10 4:47 Maungatapu Tauranga Bellevue

12 8 Jesse Smith BU10 4:51 Oripi School Tauranga Tauranga Ramblers

13 9 Joshua Flanegan BU10 4:51 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

15 10 George Couchman BU10 4:56 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga Selwyn Ridge Primary School

16 11 Jack Leighton BU10 4:57 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

18 12 Jonty Abrahams BU10 5:15 Te Puke Intermediate Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

19 13 Kyle Melgren BU10 5:22 Te Puke selwyn ridge

22 14 Judah Buchanan BU10 5:30 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

26 15 Fraser Watson BU10 5:38 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

27 16 Andre Halpin BU10 5:40 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

28 17 Tom Abrahams BU10 5:47 Te Puke Primary Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

33 18 Hezekiah Tai BU10 6:34 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

37 19 Ethan Flanegan BU10 8:05 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Judea



Tauranga Open Cross Country 29th May 2021 

Girls U10 #1km

Position Grade PositionFirst Name Last Name Grade Time School (if applicable) Town / City Club

3 1 Tessa Baxter GU10 4:16 Tauranga Prmary School Tauranga

5 2 Sophie Dunn GU10 4:18 Maungatapu Tauranga

9 3 Georgina Parker GU10 4:29 Omokoroa Point School Tauranga Omokoroa Athletics

11 4 Eva Brewerton GU10 4:50 Bethlehem Prmary Bethlehem

14 5 Kate Balmer GU10 4:52 Maungatapu School Tauranga Greerton Athletics

17 6 Mikayla Wheeldon GU10 5:04 Te Puke Primary Te Puke Te Puke Harriers

20 7 Tiana Fryer GU10 5:25 Maungatapu School Maungatapu Greerton Athletics

21 8 Jasmine McLay GU10 5:26 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

23 9 Millie Fryer GU10 5:31 Maungatapu School Maungatapu greerton club

24 10 Memory O'Brien GU10 5:32 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

25 11 Hana Harvie GU10 5:36 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Gate Pa GAAC

29 12 Tari Kilkenny GU10 5:53 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

30 13 Taylor Flanegan GU10 5:55 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

31 14 Harper Davis-Apaapa GU10 5:57 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Welcome bay

32 15 Eden Sneddon GU10 6:15 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

34 16 Adele Van tiel GU10 6:49 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

35 17 Brooke McChesney GU10 6:53 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

36 18 Marlee Sneddon GU10 7:16 Selwyn Ridge Primary School Tauranga

School Points Calculation 6 Athletes based on Year of Birth

Time Position Grade Position First Name Last Name Grade Year Year of Birth Place School (if applicable)

10:06 12 4 Cassia Tallon GU12 2011 1 ACG

14:59 41 12 Mila Tallon GU14 2009 6 ACG

19:21 17 6 Anja Crombie WU18 2005 6 ACG

10:14 1 1 Elliott Pugh BU16 2006 1 Bethlehem College

11:41 10 1 Eleanor Pugh GU14 2008 1 Bethlehem College

21:23 6 1 Ian Pugh MU18 2005 1 Bethlehem College

12:56 28 6 Isla Rogers GU14 2009 2 Bethlehem College

12:49 25 8 Max Balmer BU14 2009 4 Bethlehem College

11:04 18 7 Sienna Brewerton GU12 2011 3 Bethlehem Prmary

4:50 11 4 Eva Brewerton GU10 2012 4 Bethlehem Prmary

14:28 39 10 Jack Charlton BU16 2006 6 Cambridge

12:24 21 3 Bronwen Rees-Jones GU16 2007 1 Cambridge High School

17:12 11 3 Tara Sacke WU20 2003 3 Cambridge High School

9:40 9 2 Quinn Pike GU12 2010 2 Cambridge Middle School

11:09 7 1 Samuel Rickerby BU14 2008 1 Elim Christian College

21:37 7 2 Benjamin Rickerby MU18 2004 1 Elim Christian College

12:24 20 3 Carenza Elley GU14 2008 2 Hamilton Girls High School

17:06 10 2 Sophie Harris WU20 2003 2 Hamilton Girls High School

12:04 13 4 Corin Jack BU14 2009 1 Home Schooled

17:53 14 4 Jessica Lamb WU18 2003 1 John Paul College Rotorua

14:36 1 1 Hannah Gapes WU20 2003 1 John Paul College Rotorua

10:57 17 6 Keira Burborough-MurphyGU12 2011 2 Lynmore Primary school

11:53 12 1 Ella Smart GU16 2006 1 Matamata College

School Points 11 Points 2nd Maungatapu

4:09 2 2 Mason Webb BU10 2013 1 Maungatapu Primary School

8:57 4 1 SobhÃ¡n Cameron GU12 2010 1 Maungatapu Primary School

4:26 7 5 Jake Balmer BU10 2014 2 Maungatapu Primary School

4:18 5 2 Sophie Dunn GU10 2012 2 Maungatapu Primary School

5:31 23 9 Millie Fryer GU10 2014 2 Maungatapu Primary School

9:12 5 4 Luke Balmer BU12 2010 3 Maungatapu Primary School

4:47 10 7 Taj Cameron BU10 2013 4 Maungatapu Primary School

8:23 2 2 Oscar Mitchell BU12 2011 5 Maungatapu Primary School

4:52 14 5 Kate Balmer GU10 2012 5 Maungatapu Primary School

9:36 8 7 Jai Kenny BU12 2011 7 Maungatapu Primary School

5:25 20 7 Tiana Fryer GU10 2012 9 Maungatapu Primary School

10:39 3 3 Finnley Oliver BU16 2006 2 Mount Maunganui College

16:02 6 2 Lulu Johnson WU18 2005 2 Mount Maunganui College

13:16 32 9 Owen Hooker BU16 2007 3 Mount Maunganui College

16:46 9 4 Grace Cooney WU18 2005 4 Mount Maunganui College

11:51 11 7 Adisen Mahy BU16 2006 5 Mount Maunganui College

13:36 34 7 Alanah Eru GU16 2006 5 Mount Maunganui College

13:35 33 8 Emma Hooker GU14 2009 4 Mount Maunganui Intermediate



School Points Calculation 6 Athletes based on Year of Birth

Time Position Grade Position First Name Last Name Grade Year Year of Birth Place School (if applicable)

4:29 9 3 Georgina Parker GU10 2012 3 Omokoroa Point School

4:51 12 8 Jesse Smith BU10 2012 2 Oropi School

4:06 1 1 Marcus Ryan BU10 2012 1 Otanga Primary

12:13 16 2 Alex Rawlinson GU16 2006 2 Otumoetai College

12:41 23 4 Sophie Garrett GU14 2008 3 Otumoetai college

12:07 14 5 Louis Cairns BU14 2008 4 Otumoetai College

11:27 8 2 Kayden Theron BU14 2008 2 Papamoa College

12:11 15 8 Jamie Cabusao BU16 2007 2 Papamoa College

13:10 30 6 Alex Tilby-Adams GU16 2007 2 Papamoa College

8:15 1 1 Nathan Theron BU12 2010 2 Papamoa Primary

16:36 8 3 Olivia Tilby-Adams WU18 2005 3 PapamoaCollege

13:13 31 7 Thea Mace GU14 2009 3 Peachgrove

11:38 9 3 Liam Harrison BU14 2008 3 Pongakawa Primary School

11:05 19 8 Ruby Delaere GU12 2010 3 Pongakawa Primary School

8:41 3 3 Cooper Hogan BU12 2011 6 Pongakawa Primary School

14:18 37 10 Jules Delaere GU14 2008 6 Pongakawa Primary School

9:27 7 6 Roco Luke BU12 2010 5 Pyes Pa Primary School

10:34 15 5 Brooklyn Shaw GU12 2010 2 Rotorua

12:45 24 5 Bella Wyatt GU16 2006 4 Rotorua

10:44 4 4 Heath Lash BU16 2006 3 Rotorua Boys High

13:00 29 9 Kingston Ryan BU14 2009 5 Rotorua Intermediate School

14:34 40 11 Tyla Albrecht GU14 2009 5 Rotorua Intermediate School

Time Position Grade Position First Name Last Name Grade Year School (if applicable)

School Points 6 Selwyn Ridge 1st Place

4:25 6 4 Fletcher Smith BU10 2014 1 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

8:05 37 19 Ethan Flanegan BU10 2016 1 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

10:34 14 10 Ariel Halpin BU12 2010 1 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:26 21 8 Jasmine McLay GU10 2014 1 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:53 29 12 Tari Kilkenny GU10 2013 1 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:55 30 13 Taylor Flanegan GU10 2016 1 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

4:18 4 3 Braxton Allen BU10 2013 2 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

10:41 16 11 Joel McLay BU12 2011 2 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:57 31 14 Harper Davis-Apaapa GU10 2013 2 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

7:16 36 18 Marlee Sneddon GU10 2016 2 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

4:28 8 6 Tex Heassey BU10 2013 3 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

4:56 15 10 George Couchman BU10 2012 3 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:22 19 13 Kyle Melgren BU10 2014 3 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

11:33 21 12 Finn Kilkenny BU12 2011 3 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:32 24 10 Memory O'Brien GU10 2014 3 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

6:15 32 15 Eden Sneddon GU10 2013 3 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

4:57 16 11 Jack Leighton BU10 2012 4 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

11:50 22 13 Liam McMillan BU12 2011 4 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

6:49 34 16 Adele Van tiel GU10 2014 4 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

6:53 35 17 Brooke McChesney GU10 2013 4 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

11:20 20 9 Sianne Driver GU12 2011 4 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

4:51 13 9 Joshua Flanegan BU10 2013 5 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

13:01 23 10 Abigail Morgan GU12 2011 5 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:30 22 14 Judah Buchanan BU10 2013 6 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:38 26 15 Fraser Watson BU10 2012 6 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

9:52 10 8 Kaias Apaapa BU12 2010 6 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

14:46 24 11 Gabrielle Addison GU12 2011 6 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:40 27 16 Andre Halpin BU10 2012 7 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

6:34 33 18 Hezekiah Tai BU10 2013 7 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

5:36 25 11 Hana Harvie GU10 2012 10 Selwyn Ridge Primary School

11:08 6 6 Shawn Halford BU16 2006 4 St Johns College

24:05 13 6 Toby Finlayson MU18 2004 3 St Pauls Collegiate

25:16 14 7 Isaac Reay MU18 2004 4 St Pauls Collegiate

School Points 15 = 3rd Place St Peters Cambridge

15:31 4 1 Boh Ritchie WU18 2005 1 St Peters Cambridge

20:25 20 7 Lily Sheary WU18 2004 2 St Peters Cambridge

12:32 22 4 Letizia Hay GU16 2006 3 St Peters Cambridge

18:56 16 5 Grace Wisnewski WU18 2005 5 St Peters Cambridge

21:42 8 3 Hayden Waddell MU18 2005 2 St Peter's Cambridge

22:29 10 4 Harvey Williams MU18 2004 2 St Peter's Cambridge

13:59 36 8 Georgie-Rose Boyd GU16 2006 6 St Peter's Cambridge



Time Position Grade Position First Name Last Name Grade Year School 

10:57 5 5 Liam Good BU16 2007 1 Tauranga Boys College

20:39 2 2 Joe Mortimer MU20 2003 1 Tauranga Boys College

23:55 11 5 Azrael Cabusao MU18 2005 3 Tauranga Boys College

10:20 2 2 George Wyllie BU16 2007 7 Tauranga Boys College

12:14 17 6 Charlie Dawson BU14 2009 2 Tauranga Intermediate

12:19 18 7 Josh Smith BU14 2009 3 Tauranga Intermediate

12:55 27 5 Eva Jeffries GU14 2008 4 Tauranga Intermediate

13:42 35 9 Ruby Jones GU14 2008 5 Tauranga Intermediate

14:20 38 10 James McLaughlin BU14 2009 6 Tauranga Intermediate

4:16 3 1 Tessa Baxter GU10 2012 1 Tauranga Prmary School

18:38 15 5 Annalies Kalma WU20 2003 4 Te Aroha Athletics Club

12:20 19 2 Olivia Mclachan GU14 2009 1 Te Puke Intermediate

10:03 11 3 Sophie Vomacka GU12 2010 3 Te Puke intermediate

9:25 6 5 Harry Abrahams BU12 2010 4 Te Puke Intermediate

5:15 18 12 Jonty Abrahams BU10 2012 5 Te Puke Intermediate

5:47 28 17 Tom Abrahams BU10 2014 4 Te Puke Primary

5:04 17 6 Mikayla Wheeldon GU10 2012 8 Te Puke Primary

22:12 9 6 Benjamin Hennessy MU20 2003 3 Waihi College

10:28 13 9 Declan Albrecht BU12 2011 1 Westbrook School

20:56 5 5 Liam Dooley MU20 2003 2 Whakatane High School














